Total (A+B+C) 72.40 2,636.22 365.78 1,620.38 788.99 5,438.77

Source: Figures are based on information furnished by PSUs and Finance Department, Government of Bihar.

 Includes subsidy and revenue grant (Bihar State Text Book Publishing Corporation Limited, Bihar State Food
& Civil Supplies Corporation Limited, Bihar State Sugar Corporation limited, Bihar Hill Area Lift Irrigation
Corporation Limited and Bihar State Handloom & Handicrafts Corporation Limited.)

Audit Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

86

Audit Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

86

Annexure: 1.6
(Referred to in Paragraph 1.13)

Summarised financial position and working results of PSUs (accounts of which are not in arrears for more than three years) as per their latest
finalized financial statements

 (Amount : ` in crore)

Sl.
No. Name of PSU

Year of
finalised
account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and
tax

Net
profit/loss
after  tax

and
dividend

Turnover Investment€ Shareholders
fund¥

Capital
employed#

Return on
Capital

employed$
(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on
Invest-
ment@

(4/7)
(ROI)

Return
on

Equityµ
(5/8)

(ROE)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2014-15
Profit making Companies

1 Bihar State Tourism Development
Corporation Limited 2014-15 5.59 3.54 11.63 23.43 23.43 23.43 23.86 23.86 15.11

2 Bihar State Electronics
Development Corporation Limited  2014-15 12.36 7.96 39.23 77.40 46.77 77.40 15.97 15.97 17.02

3 Bihar State Power Transmission
Company Limited 2014-15 89.06 70.53 268.56 3,483.77 3,085.05 3,483.77 2.56 2.56 2.29

4 Bihar Grid Company Limited 2014-15 0.00 0.00 0.00 58.55 20.05 58.55 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Bihar State Building Construction

Corporation Limited 2014-15 41.21 26.78 58.18 38.58 38.58 38.58 106.82 106.82 69.41

6 Bihar State Beverages Corporation
Limited 2014-15 93.44 61.82 3,504.29 111.69 111.69 111.69 83.66 83.66 55.35

7 SCADA Agro Business Company
Limited 2014-15 0.02 0.02 0.00 2.92 -1.74 1.13 1.77 0.68 -1.15

8 Bihar State Educational
Infrastructure Development
Corporation Limited

2014-15 46.13 46.13 83.34 131.26 131.26 131.26 35.14 35.14 35.14

9 Bihar Rajya Pul  Nirman Nigam
Ltd. 2014-15 124.09 80.93 145.08 468.35 468.35 468.35 26.50 26.50 17.28

Annexures

87

Annexures

87

Sl.
No. Name of PSU

Year of
finalised
account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and
tax

Net
profit/loss
after  tax

and
dividend

Turnover Investment€ Shareholders
fund¥

Capital
employed#

Return on
Capital

employed$
(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on
Invest-
ment@

(4/7)
(ROI)

Return
on

Equityµ
(5/8)

(ROE)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
10 Bihar Urban Infrastructure

Development Corporation Limited 2014-15 13.56 10.72 194.98 27.00 27.00 27.00 50.22 50.22 39.70

Total (A) 425.46 308.43 4,305.29 4,422.95 3,950.44 4,421.16 9.62 9.62 7.81
Loss making Companies
11 Bihar State Financial Corporation 2014-15 -0.59 -17.66 5.03 453.34 -343.82 31.69 -1.86 -0.13 5.14
12 North Bihar Power Distribution

Company Limited 2014-15 -68.28 -269.79 2,229.24 4,523.12 2,015.04 3,511.99 -1.94 -1.51 -13.39

13 South Bihar Power Distribution
Company Limited 2014-15 -584.34 -747.55 2,764.48 2,336.15 -1,663.92 178.23 -327.86 -25.01 44.93

14 Bihar State Film Development &
Finance Corporation Limited 2014-15 -0.07 -0.09 0.00 1.15 -0.90 -0.75 9.33 -6.09 10.00

15 Bihar State Agro Industries

[…]

Corporation Limited 2014-15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.34 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total (B) -677.13 -1,058.94 4,998.75 7,376.28 -161.94 3,607.36 -18.77 -9.18 -2
No profit no loss making Companies
17 Bihar State Power (Holding)

Company Limited  2014-15 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,554.93 1,475.00 1,554.93 0.00 0.00 0.00

18 Bihar State Power Generation
Company Limited 2014-15 0.00 0.00 0.00 978.78 344.00 978.78 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total (C) 0.00 0.00 0.00 978.78 344.00 978.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
Grand Total (A+B+C) -251.67 -750.51 9,304.04 12,778.01 4,132.50 9,007.30 -2.79 -1.97 -18.16

2ROE is not worked out since accumulated losses are more than Paid up Capital.

Audit Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

88

Audit Report on Public Sector Undertakings for the year ended 31 March 2017

88

Sl.
No. Name of PSU

Year of
finalised
account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and
tax

Net
profit/loss
after  tax

and
dividend

Turnover Investment€ Shareholders
fund¥

Capital
employed#

Return on
Capital

employed$
(4/9)

(ROCE)

Return on
Invest-
ment@

(4/7)
(ROI)

Return
on

Equityµ
(5/8)

(ROE)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2015-16

Profit making Companies
1 Bihar State Power Transmission

Company Limited 2015-16 32.93 9.54 227.81 4,971.45 4,439.36 4,971.45 0.66 0.66 0.21

2 Bihar Grid Company Limited 2015-16 0.00 0.00 0.00 382.63 80.61 382.63 0.00 0.00 0.00

3 Bihar State Building Construction
Corporation Limited 2015-16 8.30 5.51 27.34 43.83 43.83 43.83 18.94 18.94 12.57

4 Bihar State Educational
Infrastructure Development
Corporation Limited

2015-16 70.51 70.51 98.95 201.60 201.60 201.60 34.98 34.98 34.98

5 Bihar Rajya Pul Nirman Nigam
Limited 2015-16 107.71 70.26 122.62 531.75 531.75 531.75 19.88 19.88 13.21

6 Bihar Urban Infrastructure
Development Corporation Limited 2015-16 6.16 4.91 150.34 31.90 31.90 31.90 19.31 19.31 15.39

Total (A) 225.61 160.73 627.06 6,163.16 5,329.05 6,163.16 3.63 3.63 3.02
Loss making Companies

7 Bihar State Financial Corporation 2015-16 4.24 -14.73 4.30 470.18 -358.18 34.16 12.41 0.90 4.11
8 North Bihar Power Distribution

Company Limited 2015-16 155.44 -339.44 2,717.93 4,145.64 2,190.44 2,795.07 5.56 3.75 -15.50

9 South Bihar Power Distribution
Company Limited 2015-16 -624.85 -734.17 3,294.59 5,436.20 1,566.60 2,530.41 -24.69 -11.49 -46.86

Annexures

89

Annexures

89

Sl.
No. Name of PSU

Year of
finalised
account

Net profit
/loss before
dividend,

interest and